Order code: LEDJ269
Spectra Par 12T3
Exterior Fixture
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Spectra Par 12T3  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions 260 x 235 x 150mm
Weight 3kg
Order code LEDJ269
0m 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m
28° - Lux
FULL ON
R
G
B
8628
2608
5504
820
2157
652
1376
205
958
289
611
91.1
28°
539
163
344
51.2
345
104
220
32.8
150mm235mm
2
6
0
m
m
IP65
01 - Bracket
02 - Bracket tightening
knobs
03 - LED display
04 - Function buttons
05 - IP rated DMX input
06 - IP rated DMX ouput
07 - IP rated power input
08 - IP rated power output
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable &
1 x user manual
02 02
03 04
01 01
05 06 0807
www.prolight.co.uk Spectra Par 12T3  User Manual 4
Operating instructions
DMX channel mode:
Operating in a DMX control mode environment gives the user the greatest flexibility when it comes to
customising or creating a show. In this mode you will be able to control each individual trait of the fixture
and each fixture independently.
To access the DMX channel mode, press the “MODE” button on the rear of the unit to show  d001
on the LED display. Now press the “SETUP” button and use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to set the
desired DMX address. Now press the “SETUP” button to choose one of the 1, 3, 4, 5 or 6 DMX channel
modes, press the “SETUP” button to confirm the setting.
IMPORTANT! PLEASE NOTE: The LED display for this fixture has a menu locking function where
after 30 seconds of inactivity it will lock. To unlock the menu hold the “MODE” and “DOWN” buttons
for 3 seconds.
3 channel mode:
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Red (0-100%)
2 000-255 Green (0-100%)
3 000-255 Blue (0-100%)
4 channel mode: